questions. These respondents (N=318) are described in the first section on demographics. The second 
section reports responses from agency level leadership regarding their perceptions of their agency’s 
services and who they provide these services to. One hundred eleven agency leaders (n=111) 
responded to the survey of which 79 completed the survey in its entirety and 32 partially completed the 
survey. The third section illustrates the responses (n=207) from individual providers (some working for 
agencies and others working as solo practitioners or partners in smaller practices), of whom 189